

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1897 OF 2003

SATYAWATI SHARMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.1898 of 2003
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.6183 of 2002
(With application for recalling the Court's order, directions and office report)

Civil Appeal No.5622 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2007 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.C. Gambhir,Adv.
In CA 1897 & 1898/2003:Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

In CA 6183/2002: Mr. Pradeep Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Ms. Anupam Dhingra,Adv.

In CA 5622/2006: Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. A.L. Trehan,Adv.

In-person

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A.C. Gambhir, learned counsel started his
arguments at 12.45 p.m. and had not concluded till the

Court rose for the day.

The appeals remained part-heard.

[T.I. Rajput] [Alka Dudeja] [Asha Joshi]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master Assistant Registrar