

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1897 OF 2003

SATYAWATI SHARMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.1898 of 2003
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.6183 of 2002
(With application for recalling the Court's order, directions and office report)

Civil Appeal No.5622 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2007 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)Mr. A.C. Gambhir,Adv.
In CA 1897 & 1898/03: Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

In CA 6183/2002:Mr. Pradeep Dewan,Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.
Ms. Anupam Dhingra,Adv.

In CA 5622/2006:Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.
Nos. in CA 1897/03Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
and CA 1898/2003:

For Union of India:Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Manu Nayar,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sharma,Ad.
Mr. Hameed S. Shaikh,Adv.
Mr. A.L. Trehan,Adv.

In-person

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.C. Gambhir, learned counsel, resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. C.S. Rajan, learned senior counsel appearing for the Union of India, made his submissions till 12.50 p.m. Mr. Shish Pal Laler, learned counsel, thereafter made his submissions till 2.15 p.m. Mr. A.C. Gambhir, learned counsel, thereafter rejoins for ten minutes.

Hearing concluded and judgement reserved in Civil Appeal Nos.1897/2003, 1898/2003 and 5622/2006.

Civil Appeal No.6183 of 2002:

Place the appeal in the first week of March, 2008.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master