

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1897 of 2003

SATYAWATI SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.1898 of 2003
Civil Appeal No.5622 of 2006

Date : 16/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. A.L. Trehan,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal and His Lordship.

The civil appeals are allowed.

The parties are left to bear their own costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]